# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5149940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LETTERS OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND DEATH CERTIFICATE			

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MYRON L. MUNN (DECEASED), PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF ESTATE SUZANNE M. MUNN	10/06/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: SUZANNE M. MUNN	
Street Address:	808 WEST LOCUST ROAD	
City:	BEATRICE	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68310	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	7913687				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-392-2280

Email: sedivy@thomtelaw.com
Correspondent Name: DENNIS L. THOMTE

Address Line 1: 2120 SOUTH 72ND STREET, SUITE 1111

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS L. THOMTE
SIGNATURE:	/DENNIS L. THOMTE/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND DEATH CERTIFICATE#page1.tif source=PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND DEATH CERTIFICATE#page2.tif

PATENT 505103180 REEL: 047113 FRAME: 0792

# IN THE COUNTY COURT OF GAGE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF )	Case No. PR 16-/0/
MYRON L. MUNN, Deceased.	LETTERS OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

THE STATE OF NEBRASKA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

where we appointed and qualified as Personal Representative of the above-named Decedent by this Court or its Registrar, with all the authority granted to a Personal Representative by law;

NOW, THEREFORE, these Letters are issued as evidence of such appointment and qualification and authority of Suzanne M. Munn to do and perform all acts, which may be authorized by law.

WITNESS, the signature of a Judge or Registrar of this Court, and the seal of this Court, on the day of October, 2016.



Chyud Schor

STATE OF NEBRASKA
COUNTY OF GAGE
the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the original record on file in said Court.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Count of Beatrice, this // day of // Carres

Clerk of the County Court







REEL: 047113 FRAME: 0793

ASKA

WHEN THIS COPY CARRIES THE RAISED SEAL OF THE STATE OF MEBRASKA, IT CERTIFIES THE DOCUMENT BELOW TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD ON FILE WITH THE MEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUBBAN SERVICES, WITH RECORDS OFFICE, WHICH IS THE LEGAL DEPOSITORY FOR VITAL RECORDS

DATE OF ISSUANCE

10/7/2016

STANLEY, A. COOPEN STANLEY STATE REGISTRAN DEPARTMENT HEALTH AND HURRAN SERVICES



	LINCOLAL MEDITAL	SKA STATE DE NA	BRASKA - DEPA	STREET OF	MEASTL AM		HERENATURE	2	
		SAMON CO. INC.		FICATE (					16 07268
	1. DECEDENTS-NAME (FIRE	Middle, Last. Suffi		I PORTLE	A DENI		2. SEX	13.0	ATE OF DEATH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	Myron Lee Munn	micure, <u>Les</u> t. Juli	· <b>A</b> ,				Male	1	eptember 25, 2016
	4. CITY AND STATE OR TERM	RY OF BERTH Sa.	AGE - Last Birt	what Sto. UMDE	R 1 YEAR			ATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
			-1	Affirm 2	, MC25	MATS.	*CURS #	NE S	, , , ,
	Grand Island, Mecras	ia:		52				7'	Cuber 4, 1953
	7 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	<del></del>		BE FLAC	OF BEAR				<del></del>
	507-74-5241			H078F-7.2	TIL Windering	ent.	CONTRACTOR TO NO.	धकारकुं स्थान	# Hospice Facility
œ	to FACILITY-NAME of our institution, gave sever and survives,			i	☐ ERECM	<b>Agrandi</b> erest	<u> </u>	CHARLES II	griet.
爰	Beatrice Community i	lospital & Health Cente	er.	ĺ	DOA		□ ⊶	her (Specif	y)
DIRECTOR	Sc. CITY OR TOWN OF DEATH		·		_	8d.	COUNTY OF DE	ATH	
	Bearings 68310								
Z	SA RESIDENCE-STATE	Sec. CO.	RH¥	150	COTT OR TO	An.			
FUNERAL	Neuraska	Gao	<u> </u>		Beatrice				
1	BUL STREET AND NUMBER					Sec. APT. IS	i.		SHARE THE TOTAL THE SECOND SEC
2	808 W. Looust Road					<u> </u>	6831		
jed	10a. MARITAL STATUS AT TI		- 1	D. NAME OF SI	POUSE (First,	Middle,	Last, Suffix)	If write, give	maiden name
ě		☐ Widowed ☐ Divorced	<u> </u>		Barteis				
He el	THE FATHER'S MARKE WELL	Weste Last Softw	ē	ļ.			rat. Wholele,	Waishen S	erman e
alet	William Mass				<b>Мотява</b> G	enese 8	201018i,		
eempleted/verified	12 EVER (FUS LANGED FOR (Mas 40 or With) AUT	CES? Gue dates of service						i.	E RELATIONSHIP TO BELLETER T Sciouse
a e	US. WETHOUD OF DISPOSITO	: THE COMPLETE		ne foliann		90. UC#45	E AUR.		and the state of t
2	Bunal Donation				j'''	Mr. Danielars	E ORGE	j	
	Cremation 🔲 Entombo	Not Embalme		TO 1 004 701				<u></u>	September 27, 2016 STATE
	Romovai Dotter (Sq	secify)	REMATORY OR OTH				Y / TOWN		
			raska Cremator			Bes	arce		Nebraska
	17a. POMERAL ROME NAME A Harrison Wheniet Months	IND WALLING ADDRESS (Sim arv. 623 Elk Street: Bea		<del>(**)</del>					17s. Zp Code 68310
	A OCCUPATION ASSESSMENT MANAGEMENT								1 00510
			AUSE OF DEAT						
	TE PROTE   Enter the Chart of every TESPHETORY ETTEST, OF VESTIGLE	6-distributes, injunes, or communicate ar fibrillation without showing the e	cors-that disestry examed stology, DO NOT ARBRE	The death. 199703 VIATE, Enter only			s contiac areas; torral lines if neces	satry.	AFTERNAME REFERE
		IMMEDIATE CAUSE:							onset to death
	INMEDIATE CALISE (First	a) Stage 4 Non-small C	ell Lung Cancer	With Metast	asis				4 Months
	व्यक्तकार पातः च्यानगरित्याः न्यव्यक्तिनाः शाःक्षेत्रकारिः								Ower to death
	जिल्लाक्ष्मणान्त्रीकु तक्ष्म प्रत्यमणीतस्तरः त	DIE FO. OR AS A CONSECU	SERCE OF						Collect are suscess.
	arry, limits ingrito the causes influer	~							
		THE RE CRASA CONSTRU	REMOTE OF						cornect to design
	Erner the UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated	c)							*
	the second on a street of the second	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQU	JENCE OF:						onset to death
		d)							i
	14. PART & OTHER SERVICE	LAST COMPANIES COMME						DAMES : 3 1	THE WEST OF STREET
	Hyperessor Type 2 Da		Currenting at the	CONTRACTOR STATE OF	cheming on your	Attended on the	Later green or		OR CORONER CONTACTED?
≊.								ij.	
CERTIFIER	X. F FEMALE		PLE WANDLER OF D				CONTROL IS DON'T	THE WAR	ALAUROPS: PERFORMED?
7	Not pregnant within pass yea	•	Namurai   Ho		1 = .	NetOperator		] □ YE	s 🗓 NO
2	Pregnant at time of death  Not pregnant, but pregnant to	artius 42 attack of counts	Accident Pe	nding investigatio	.   =	teenger desiman		21d WEB	E AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE
畜	Tex mayner: but proposes		Demon Do	neld not be distaga		heer (Stage=16)			OWPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH?
916	The second of property with a		ķ.					j 🗆 🕶	e
completed	222 DARE OF HUMBY (No. )	Beau With Zing Time CF	TENTINE LED FLAN	ECF PLUMPS	Minume: Saut.	street fact	core, officer banks	NE CHARLE	uction size etc. (Specify)
69									
	226 SURRY AT WORK?	ZZ DESCHEE NOW ILLIAMY	OCCUPANT						
٥	□YES □NO								
	221. LOCATION OF INJURY - STREET & NUMBER APTINO CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE								
	Zie DATE OF REATH (No. Day Yr.) Zie. THE OF REATH								
	September 25, 2016  25 2  26 200 2015 September 25, 2016  27 20 2015 September 25, 2016  28 20 2015 September 25, 2016  29 20 2015 September 25, 2016  20 20 2015 September 25, 2016								
	Segularimor: 25 2016 05 08 PM					or creation death surrend at			
	O 23d To the best of <i>my</i> knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) materia, (bignature and Title)  2								
	Paul S. Zuercher, MD								
	AL DID TODACCIO MESE CONTRIBUESE TO THE MECHANIC TIME, AND DISCONDON PRESIDE CONTRIBUTOR OFFICE CONTRIBUTOR OF THE CONTRIBUTOR								
			1,000						
		PROBRET _ WERESHIN		a	<b>840</b> )		HOUSE Age	ain dire # 3	E 1855 _ 1865 _ 1865

0041450

THE COST PLEASE RESERVE COST TO SERVE

October 3, 2016

\* Stanley D. Cooper